

原因: 清潔食水缸

Reason: Cleaning Fresh Water Tank

注意:請緊記關緊所有水喉,以免恢復供水後,引起水浸。如供水後發現異常,請 留意水龍頭沙隔。

Important: Please remember to shut off all water taps to prevent flooding. If any abnormality after resumption of water supply, please check the filter of the faycet.

不便之處 , 敬請見諒

We apologize for any inconvenience caused

HING GAN

大興花園第二期管理處 謹啟 2025 年 6 月 16 日

